504843538 03/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4890275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION	05/08/2000

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATHEROS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	529 ALMANOR AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09483948

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8586510159

Email: tbadet@qualcomm.com

**Correspondent Name:** QUALCOMM INCORPORATED **Address Line 1:** 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111942
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA BADET
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Badet/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=T-Span\_Atheros#page1.tif source=T-Span\_Atheros#page2.tif

PATENT 504843538 REEL: 045766 FRAME: 0208

STATE OF DELAMINE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 05:00 AW 04/08/2000 DULZILTON ~ 2881879

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

QE

#### T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION

T-Span Systems Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere (the "Corporation"), DOES HIRTHY CERTIFY:

- I. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filled with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 16, 2000 under its current name.
- II. The Amendment to the Amended and Restated Cartificate of incorporation of the Corporation as set form below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation, in secondance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- III. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its enriety as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The Name of the Corporation is Atheres Communications, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Corrificate to be executed by Richard A. Radelfs, its authorized officer, on this <u>82b</u> day of May, 2000.

T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Richard A. Redelfs
Chief Executive Officer

Mass Con of Arrest or wave stones

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO MERREY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "ATHREOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTE DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE RAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE MENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

\$2.5 mg 2.5

2897679 8100

001232704

AUTHENTICATION: 0424882

DATE: 05-08-00

RECORDED: 092/39/39/3982